
FINAL SCORE

Maryville TN
1-0 (0-0) 40

Hendrix
0-1 (0-0) 14

September 06, 2025 • Young-Wise Memorial Stadium (Conway,
Arkansas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Maryville TN (1-0; 0-0) vs. Hendrix (0-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Conway, Arkansas • Stadium: Young-Wise Memorial Stadium
Kickoff time: 02:01 PM EDT • End of Game: 05:05 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:03
Attendance: 1650
Temperature: 70 • Wind: 7 southWest • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryville TN 6 6 14 14 40
Hendrix 7 0 7 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:22 HDX - A.Foreman 9 yd TD PASS from A.Foreman (PAT KICK by C.Brandenburg GOOD) , 11-64 4:38 -7

1st 06:43 MCS - J.McCullough 8 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-62 3:30 6-7

2nd 06:19 MCS - Z.Richardson 25 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (PAT PASS to B.Rollins FAILED) , 7-78 3:42 12-7

3rd 11:27 MCS - E.Edmondson 13 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (PAT PASS caught by Z.Richardson GOOD) , 7-70 3:29 20-7

3rd 08:33 HDX - W.Bruce 36 yd TD PASS from J.Buniff (PAT KICK by C.Brandenburg GOOD) , 7-75 2:48 20-14

3rd 05:32 MCS - G.Swinea 15 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by L.Pinkston FAILED) , 6-75 2:55 26-14

4th 14:38 MCS - J.McCullough 9 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (PAT KICK by L.Pinkston GOOD) , 6-55 1:50 33-14

4th 12:34 MCS - D.Brown 8 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by L.Pinkston GOOD) , 3-19 1:09 40-14

OFFICIALS

Referee: Larry Stidman
Umpire: Matthew Bivins

Head Linesman: Josh Gray
Line judge: Mark Willis
Field judge: Jimmy Woods

Back judge: Chuck Bailey
Side judge: Mark Vest
Center judge: Chris Esch



Team Statistics
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
FIRST DOWNS 22 16

Rushing 9 5
Passing 13 10
Penalty 0 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 165 50
Rushing Attempts 36 28
Average Per Rush 4.6 1.8
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 185 88
Yards Lost Rushing 20 38

NET YARDS PASSING 283 239
Completions-Attempts-Int 18-27-0 18-28-2
Average Per Attempt 10.5 8.5
Average Per Completion 15.7 13.3
Passing Touchdowns 4 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 448 289
Total Offensive plays 63 56
Average Gain Per Play 7.1 5.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 3-2
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-30 9-63
PUNTS-YARDS 2-63 5-189

Average Yards Per Punt 31.5 37.8
Net Yards Per Punt 29.5 33.8
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-418 3-142
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.7 47.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff 54 17
Touchbacks 1 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-4-0
Average Per Return 0 4

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-40-0 5-91-0
Average Per Return 13.3 18.2

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-23-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 2-0 1--1
Miscellaneous Yards 0 54
Possession Time 29:03 30:57

1st Quarter 5:38 9:22
2nd Quarter 8:33 6:27
3rd Quarter 7:58 6:58
4th Quarter 6:50 8:10

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 9 6 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 5 of 6 1 of 2

Touchdowns 5 1
Field Goals 0 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-33 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-54 9.0-23
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 1
Total TDs 6 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-3 2-2
Field Goals 0-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MARYVILLE TN HENDRIX

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Cooper 10 85 9 76 0 41 7.6
T.Orton 2 30 0 30 0 21 15
D.Brown 7 27 0 27 1 14 3.9
G.Swinea 5 21 1 20 1 15 4
J.Abner 7 14 2 12 0 7 1.7
M.Zulu 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
B.Claiborne 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2
B.Rollins 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2
Totals 36 185 20 165 2 41 4.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.White 15 44 4 40 0 13 2.7
Z.Moore 2 6 0 6 0 3 3
H.Ladd 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Buniff 10 35 34 1 0 13 0.1
Totals 28 88 38 50 0 13 1.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Rollins 17-25-0 285 4 40 0
J.Cummings 1-2-0 -2 0 0 0
Totals 18-27-0 283 4 40 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Buniff 16-24-2 225 1 37 4
A.Foreman 1-1-0 9 1 9 0
Z.Brown 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
M.Winger 0-2-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18-28-2 239 2 37 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
Z.Richardson 4 77 1 29 4 10
J.McCullough 4 55 2 32 7 28
E.Edmondson 3 33 1 13 4 6
S.Carter Jr. 2 63 0 40 3 5
J.Evans 1 22 0 22 3 9
D.Whaley 1 21 0 21 1 2
J.Marlin 1 15 0 15 1 12
B.Claiborne 1 -1 0 0 1 -1
C.Cooper 1 -2 0 0 1 0
L.Hensley 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 18 283 4 40 27 71

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
A.Foreman 6 92 1 37 7 60
W.Bruce 4 79 1 36 11 40
Z.Brown 4 20 0 23 4 -8
A.White 2 31 0 17 2 35
J.Gordon 1 9 0 9 1 5
Z.Moore 1 8 0 8 1 8
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 239 2 37 26 140

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 38 38.0 38 0 0
E.Ford 1 25 25.0 25 0 0
Totals 2 63 31.5 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
TEAM 1 34 34.0 34 0 0
J.Gil 4 155 38.8 46 1 1
Totals 5 189 37.8 46 1 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C.Lowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
J.McCullough 0 0 0 2 7 6 0 0 0
J.Abner 0 0 0 1 33 33 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 40 33 2 23 23

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Z.Brown 0 0 0 4 81 26 0 0 0
K.Hahn 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Kim 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Totals 1 4 4 5 91 26 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
L.Pinkston 2nd 11:45 21 BLKD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
L.Pinkston 7 418 59.7 1 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Gil 3 142 47.3 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Z.Richardson 0 77 0 0 0 77
C.Cooper 76 -2 0 0 0 74
S.Carter Jr. 0 63 0 0 0 63
J.McCullough 0 55 7 0 0 62

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Z.Brown 0 20 81 0 0 101
A.Foreman 0 92 0 0 0 92
W.Bruce 0 79 0 0 0 79
A.White 40 31 0 0 0 71



Fumbles No. Lost
COOPER,C 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
MOORE,Z 1 1
HAHN,K 1 1
WHITE,A 1 0
Totals 3 2



Maryville TN Quarterback Progression
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Rollins, Bryson
17 - 25 68% 285 yds 4TD 0INT 216.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 15 1st 1st and 10 on MCS38 (Q1 10:13) J.Marlin
+ 2-2 23 1st 2nd and 7 on HDX44 (Q1 10:13) S.Carter Jr. 2
+ 3-3 9 1st 2nd and 9 on HDX20 (Q1 10:13) Z.Richardson 3
+ 4-4 8 TD 2nd and 7 on HDX8 (Q1 10:13) J.McCullough 4

4-5 3rd and 6 on MCS17 (Q1 01:59) J.McCullough
4-6 2nd and 6 on HDX45 (Q1 00:52) J.Evans -2
4-7 2nd and 15 on HDX15 (Q2 15:00) J.McCullough -3

+ 5-8 9 2nd and 11 on MCS21 (Q2 10:01) E.Edmondson
+ 6-9 22 1st 2nd and 10 on MCS32 (Q2 10:01) J.Evans 2
+ 7-10 25 TD 1st and 10 on HDX25 (Q2 10:01) Z.Richardson 3

7-11 1st and 10 on MCS22 (Q2 01:05) S.Carter Jr.
7-12 1st and 10 on MCS32 (Q2 01:05) J.McCullough -2

+ 8-13 29 1st 2nd and 7 on MCS33 (Q3 14:56) Z.Richardson
8-14 1st and 10 on HDX38 (Q3 14:56) L.Hensley

+ 9-15 14 1st 1st and 10 on HDX27 (Q3 14:56) Z.Richardson
+ 10-16 13 TD 1st and 10 on HDX13 (Q3 14:56) E.Edmondson 2

10-17 2nd and 9 on MCS26 (Q3 08:27) E.Edmondson
+ 11-18 32 1st 3rd and 9 on MCS26 (Q3 08:27) J.McCullough
+ 12-19 6 1st and 10 on HDX42 (Q3 08:27) J.McCullough 2
+ 13-20 21 1st 2nd and 4 on HDX36 (Q3 08:27) D.Whaley 3
+ 14-21 11 1st 1st and 10 on MCS45 (Q3 01:28) E.Edmondson 4
+ 15-22 -1 1st and 10 on HDX44 (Q3 01:28) B.Claiborne 5
+ 16-23 40 1st 3rd and 15 on HDX49 (Q4 15:00) S.Carter Jr. 6

16-24 1st and 9 on HDX9 (Q4 15:00) J.Evans
+ 17-25 9 TD 2nd and 9 on HDX9 (Q4 15:00) J.McCullough

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Cummings, Joseph
1 - 2 50% -2 yds 0TD 0INT 41.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on MCS43 (Q4 07:43) L.Hensley

+ 1-2 -2 3rd and 14 on MCS39 (Q4 07:43) C.Cooper

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Hendrix Quarterback Progression
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Buniff, Jacob
16 - 24 67% 225 yds 1TD 2INT 142.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on HDX36 (Q1 15:00) W.Bruce
0-2 2nd and 10 on HDX36 (Q1 15:00) W.Bruce -2

+ 1-3 10 1st 3rd and 10 on HDX36 (Q1 15:00) W.Bruce
1-4 2nd and 8 on MCS40 (Q1 15:00) A.Foreman

+ 2-5 8 1st 3rd and 7 on HDX27 (Q1 06:38) Z.Moore
+ 3-6 18 3rd and 20 on HDX25 (Q1 06:38) A.Foreman 2
+ 4-7 -17 2nd and 10 on MCS41 (Q2 11:45) Z.Brown 3
+ 5-8 37 1st 2nd and 15 on HDX43 (Q2 06:19) A.Foreman 4
+ 6-9 12 1st 2nd and 8 on MCS18 (Q2 06:19) A.Foreman 5
+ 7-10 23 1st 2nd and 13 on HDX22 (Q3 11:21) Z.Brown 6
+ 8-11 14 1st 1st and 10 on HDX45 (Q3 11:21) A.White 7

8-12 3rd and 5 on MCS36 (Q3 11:21) W.Bruce
+ 9-13 36 TD 4th and 5 on MCS36 (Q3 11:21) W.Bruce
+ 10-14 17 2nd and 18 on HDX17 (Q3 05:32) A.White 2
+ 11-15 -2 2nd and 17 on HDX31 (Q3 05:32) A.Foreman 3
+ 12-16 9 1st and 10 on HDX13 (Q4 14:30) Z.Brown 4

12-17 INT 2nd and 1 on HDX22 (Q4 14:30)
12-18 1st and 10 on HDX27 (Q4 12:29) W.Bruce -2

+ 13-19 9 2nd and 10 on HDX27 (Q4 12:29) J.Gordon
+ 14-20 18 1st 1st and 10 on HDX42 (Q4 12:29) A.Foreman 2
+ 15-21 5 1st and 10 on HDX38 (Q4 04:55) Z.Brown 3

15-22 INT 2nd and 5 on HDX43 (Q4 04:55) W.Bruce
+ 16-23 28 1st 1st and 10 on HDX32 (Q4 03:31) W.Bruce

16-24 1st and 10 on MCS40 (Q4 03:31) W.Bruce

Sacked 4 times for 33 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 10 on HDX25 (Q3 05:32)
-3 3rd and 19 on HDX29 (Q3 05:32)
-13 2nd and 21 on HDX49 (Q4 12:29)
-9 2nd and 10 on MCS40 (Q4 03:31)

Winger, Matthew
0 - 2 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 20 on HDX25 (Q1 06:38)
0-2 3rd and 27 on HDX42 (Q2 11:45) W.Bruce -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Foreman, Amare
1 - 1 100% 9 yds 1TD 0INT 505.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 TD 3rd and 4 on MCS9 (Q1 15:00) A.Foreman



Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Brown, Zylan
1 - 1 100% 5 yds 0TD 0INT 142RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st and 10 on HDX35 (Q1 06:38) W.Bruce

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

# Maryville TN Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

38 J.Berven 6 0 6 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 M.Collier 6 0 6 1.0-8 2.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 T.Wilhite 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 J.Gallaher 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 J.Abner 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-17 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 S.Carter 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 T.Ferguson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
7 C.Stephens 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
8 J.Brock 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 1-0 1 0
35 J.Iwanek 2 0 2 1.0-9 1.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 C.Walker 2 0 2 1.0-13 1.0-13 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 A.Cheek 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 K.Kremblas 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 M.Covert 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 K.Liggett 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
39 C.Cooper 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
82 B.Standefer 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
93 N.Nelson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2
94 G.Aldridge 1 0 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 N.Giger 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
9 C.Lowe 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-23 0 0

Totals 44 0 44 4-33 8.0-54 0 2-0 2-23 3 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Hendrix Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

8 J.Coulter 11 0 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 K.Hahn 5 1 6 0.0-0 2.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 2 0
1 R.Maxwell 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
17 B.Etheridge 5 0 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 C.Roberts 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 T.Menard 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 J.Moody 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 D.Stewart 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
7 T.Johnson 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.5-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
92 G.Waldrop 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 C.Laurent 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 W.Smith 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 Z.Brown 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 K.Crawford 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 J.Drost 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 N.McKinney 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-5 1 1--1 0-0 0 0
26 D.Woods 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
32 R.Elrod 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 M.Johnson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 M.Baker 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 S.Spurlock 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 46 8 54 0-0 9.0-23 1 1--1 0-0 3 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

STARTERS

Maryville TN

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 S.Carter Jr.
WR 4 Z.Richardson
WR 8 E.Edmondson
QB 10 B.Rollins
WR 20 J.Abner
TE 34 J.Marlin
OL 53 J.Thomas
OL 65 L.Stowers
OL 70 S.Ray
OL 71 C.Robinson
OL 74 O.Sacks

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 S.Carter
DL 1 A.Cheek
DB 2 G.Henderson
DL 5 N.Giger
DB 8 J.Brock
DB 21 J.Gallaher
DB 22 J.Abner
LB 38 J.Berven
LB 45 C.Walker
DL 93 N.Nelson
DL 95 M.Collier

Hendrix

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 3 J.Buniff
WR 4 A.Foreman
WR 8 Z.Brown
WR 11 W.Bruce
RB 33 A.White
OL 60 D.Toussaint
OL 68 M.Winger
OL 72 C.Carroll
OL 73 N.Reithemeyer
OL 74 J.Stiles
TE 87 J.Gordon

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 R.Maxwell
LB 3 C.Laurent
DL 7 T.Johnson
DB 8 J.Coulter
DB 9 K.Hahn
LB 17 B.Etheridge
DB 18 J.Drost
DB 22 D.Doudt
DL 33 M.Johnson
DL 52 G.Phillips
DL 90 D.Stewart

SUBSTITUTIONS

Maryville TN:
2 T.Orton; 3 B.Claiborne; 4 T.Wilhite; 6 T.Ferguson; 6 L.Hensley; 7
C.Stephens; 7 G.Swinea; 9 E.Ford; 9 C.Lowe; 11 J.Cummings; 14
D.Whaley; 19 J.McCullough; 23 K.Kremblas; 24 M.Covert; 25
D.Brown; 29 M.Zulu; 30 K.Liggett; 35 J.Iwanek; 39 C.Cooper; 47
L.Pinkston; 80 J.Evans; 82 B.Standefer; 94 G.Aldridge;

Hendrix:
2 C.Roberts; 4 W.Smith; 5 C.Brandenburg; 5 Z.Moore; 16 K.Crawford;
22 H.Ladd; 23 N.McKinney; 24 T.Menard; 26 D.Woods; 32 R.Elrod;
44 J.Moody; 45 M.Baker; 47 J.Gil; 49 S.Spurlock; 82 J.Kim; 92
G.Waldrop;

DID NOT PLAY

Maryville TN:
3 Currie, Bryce; 5 Neal, Jayden; 12 Evitts, Sam; 12 Mcalister,
An'terius; 13 DeLine, Hudson; 13 Duke, Nick; 14 Palmer, Bryson; 15
Palmer, Manny; 15 Troutman, Juwaan; 17 Cobble, Casey; 17
Zokinski, Caleb; 18 Dennis, Gabriel; 18 Williams, Taymarion; 19
Gregory, Kaden; 22 Rich, Lincoln; 23 Strickland, Dante; 24 Vest,
Landon; 25 Patel, Shiv; 26 Barrett, Britton; 26 Moore, Andrew; 27
Cavender, Denton; 27 Cunningham, Makhi; 28 Burton, Micah; 29
Relthford, Aiden; 31 Edgar, Garrett; 31 Murphy, Ben; 32 Haun,
Dakoda; 33 Collins, Blane; 33 Davis, Turner; 34 Jefferson, Dallas; 35
Deitch, Landon; 36 Ladd, Kain; 37 King, Jordan; 37 Tisby, LaRue; 39
Allgood, Malachi; 40 Rockett, Zyon; 41 Lister, Darion; 41 Sayler,
Brennon; 42 Kinnard, Logan; 43 Barron, Jonathan; 43 Paul, Carson;
44 Barnard, Chase; 44 Langley, Clark; 46 Vader, Evan; 48 Wells,
Rashon; 50 Clennon, P.J.; 50 Tidwell, Haden; 51 Boggess, Ethan; 51
Hammack, Chuck; 52 Jared, Sam; 54 DeRoche, Wyatt; 54 Yackley,
Lukas; 55 Bailey, BJ; 55 Carroll, Zach; 56 Thomas, Davonte; 58
Boldin, Caleb; 58 Green, Tyler; 59 Ellis, C.J.; 60 Colton, Ethan; 60
Ross, Shaun; 61 Camp, Ashton; 62 Baldwin, Trent; 63 Warwick,
Hayden; 64 Drewry, Skylar; 64 Oliver, Hayden; 66 Turner, Ayden; 67
Nastal, Nick; 68 Graham, Ethan; 72 Reynolds, Jackson; 73 Thomas,
Fischer; 75 Williams, Keith; 76 Lay, Josh; 77 Johns, King; 77 McCray,
Zaire; 78 Baker, Clain; 79 Smith, E.J.; 81 Clemmons, Jordan; 82
Buggs III, Lee; 83 Walker, Wes; 84 Wein, Alex; 85 White, Jackson; 86
Kittle, Brady; 86 Messenger, Brady; 88 Hunter, Gavyn; 89 Meleka,
Owen; 89 White, Josh; 91 Meadows, Aaron; 92 Gunn, Camren; 94
Hall, Kylan; 96 Gilliam, Ben; 98 Sybert, Bryant; 98 Williams, Anthony;
99 Gaspar, Javier;

Hendrix:
1 Fisher, Tyree; 2 Sartain, Maverick; 6 Gittens, Brian; 6 Roberson,
Jared; 7 Cox, Jac; 9 Randle, James; 10 Berry, Curt; 10 Robinson,
Rowdy; 11 Pulte, Ian; 12 Poteete, Kannon; 12 Fisher, Tyree; 12
Vaiasicca, Emily; 13 Johnson, LaRon; 14 Matam, Chris; 14 DeVero,
Carter; 15 Wright, Law; 15 Sainer, Aiden; 13 Stites, Gavin; 16 Dillon,
Brady; 17 Blice, Jake; 18 Faz, Jordan; 19 Roderick, Sam; 20 Glenn,
Rhett; 20 Sandoval, Cole; 21 Morris, Isaiah; 21 Wallace, Vonte; 23
Martinez, Rene; 24 Smith, Beau; 25 Elsey, Easton; 25 Goins, Connor;
26 Jones, Cam; 27 Ridgley, Andre; 27 Carlin, Sutton; 28 O'Guinn,
Nyc; 28 Spurgon, Trey; 29 Shird, Klauen; 29 Welch, Will; 30 Ohman,
Grady; 31 Jackson, Noah; 31 Stephens, Coleman; 34 Foster, Casen;
34 Fuller, Jonah; 35 Andrews, William; 35 Papez, Cade; 36 Crain,
Demarkus; 36 Klibert, Caleb; 37 Booth, Nick; 37 Matthews III, Trey;
38 Dillard, Damontae; 38 Mosley, Bo; 39 Barnes, Bryce; 40 Cole,
Presley; 40 Sanders, Jaiton; 41 Holleman, Josh; 42 Sorensen,
Brannock; 43 Fortune, Seth; 46 Hightower, Wes; 46 Sledge, Brent; 48
Watts, Tre; 49 Jones, Ryan; 50 Farnsworth, Cooper; 50 Wright, Nick;
51 Courtney, Jason; 52 Johnson, Jaylen; 53 Bell, Ty; 53 Ento, James;
54 Gilbert, Gray; 54 Soto, Stone; 55 Dodge, Brock; 55 Newton,
Caden; 56 Ussery, Collin; 56 Hernandez, Chance; 56 Krause, David;
57 Reynolds, Alex; 57 Cormany, Buddy; 57 Young, Kei'ayr; 58
Poindexter, Zay; 58 Bingham, Sip; 19 Jones, Jkhari; 59 Perkins,
Rhett; 62 Turner, Charles; 63 Engle, Xavier; 64 Lugo, Isaiah; 65
McGill, Logan; 66 Alvarado-Walker, Lorenzo; 67 Kirkland, Andrew; 69
Malone, Noah; 70 Sheffield, Cade; 75 Sluder, Josh; 76 Smith, Tyler;
77 Allen, Austin; 78 Mosley, Gabe; 79 Stewart, Derrieus; 80 Wall,
Kobey; 81 Meredith, Samuel; 83 Hernandez, Chris; 84 Wells, Asher;
85 Rainwater, Jayger; 86 McGee, Brooks; 87 Bair, J.D.; 88 Stephens,
Anthony; 89 Kelly, Garrett; 91 Andrews, Nathan; 93 Best, John; 94
Baker, Gabriel; 95 Burgess, Tyty; 96 Cascio, Knox; 98 Jenkins, Gabe;
99 Robinson, Chris;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MCS 1st MCS38 10:13 KO HDX0 06:43 *TD 7 - 62 3:30
MCS 1st MCS13 01:59 PUNT MCS17 00:52 PUNT 3 - 4 1:07
MCS 1st HDX49 00:52 PUNT HDX4 11:45 FGA 9 - 45 4:07
MCS 2nd MCS22 10:01 PUNT HDX0 06:19 *TD 7 - 78 3:42
MCS 2nd MCS1 01:36 FUMB MCS30 0:00 HALF 6 - 29 1:36
MCS 3rd MCS30 14:56 KO HDX0 11:27 *TD 7 - 70 3:29
MCS 3rd MCS25 08:27 KO HDX0 05:32 *TD 6 - 75 2:55
MCS 3rd MCS45 01:28 PUNT HDX0 14:38 *TD 6 - 55 1:50
MCS 4th HDX19 13:43 INT HDX0 12:34 *TD 3 - 19 1:09
MCS 4th MCS27 07:43 PUNT MCS37 04:55 PUNT 5 - 10 2:48
MCS 4th HDX31 04:13 INT HDX33 03:31 FUMB 2 - -2 0:42
MCS 4th MCS25 01:49 PUNT MCS26 0:00 HALF 3 - 1 1:49

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Maryville TN Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:38 8:33 7:58 6:50 14:11 14:48 29:03
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-3 2-4 3-5 5-9
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
HDX 1st HDX36 15:00 KO MCS0 10:22 *TD 11 - 64 4:38
HDX 1st HDX24 06:38 KO HDX43 01:59 PUNT 6 - 19 4:39
HDX 2nd MCS41 11:45 FGA HDX42 10:01 PUNT 3 - -17 1:44
HDX 2nd HDX35 06:19 KO MCS1 01:36 FUMB 8 - 64 4:43
HDX 3rd HDX25 11:21 KO MCS0 08:33 *TD 7 - 75 2:48
HDX 3rd HDX25 05:32 KO HDX26 01:28 PUNT 6 - 1 4:04
HDX 4th HDX13 14:30 KO HDX22 13:43 INT 2 - 9 0:47
HDX 4th HDX27 12:29 KO HDX39 07:43 PUNT 7 - 12 4:46
HDX 4th HDX38 04:55 PUNT HDX43 04:13 INT 2 - 5 0:42
HDX 4th HDX32 03:31 FUMB MCS46 01:49 PUNT 4 - 22 1:42

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Hendrix Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:22 6:27 6:58 8:10 15:49 15:08 30:57
3rd down conversions 4-5 0-2 1-3 1-3 4-7 2-6 6-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
HDX 1st HDX36 15:00 KO MCS0 10:22 *TD 11 - 64 4:38
MCS 1st MCS38 10:13 KO HDX0 06:43 *TD 7 - 62 3:30
HDX 1st HDX24 06:38 KO HDX43 01:59 PUNT 6 - 19 4:39
MCS 1st MCS13 01:59 PUNT MCS17 00:52 PUNT 3 - 4 1:07
MCS 1st HDX49 00:52 PUNT HDX4 11:45 FGA 9 - 45 4:07
HDX 2nd MCS41 11:45 FGA HDX42 10:01 PUNT 3 - -17 1:44
MCS 2nd MCS22 10:01 PUNT HDX0 06:19 *TD 7 - 78 3:42
HDX 2nd HDX35 06:19 KO MCS1 01:36 FUMB 8 - 64 4:43
MCS 2nd MCS1 01:36 FUMB MCS30 0:00 HALF 6 - 29 1:36
MCS 3rd MCS30 14:56 KO HDX0 11:27 *TD 7 - 70 3:29
HDX 3rd HDX25 11:21 KO MCS0 08:33 *TD 7 - 75 2:48
MCS 3rd MCS25 08:27 KO HDX0 05:32 *TD 6 - 75 2:55
HDX 3rd HDX25 05:32 KO HDX26 01:28 PUNT 6 - 1 4:04
MCS 3rd MCS45 01:28 PUNT HDX0 14:38 *TD 6 - 55 1:50
HDX 4th HDX13 14:30 KO HDX22 13:43 INT 2 - 9 0:47
MCS 4th HDX19 13:43 INT HDX0 12:34 *TD 3 - 19 1:09
HDX 4th HDX27 12:29 KO HDX39 07:43 PUNT 7 - 12 4:46
MCS 4th MCS27 07:43 PUNT MCS37 04:55 PUNT 5 - 10 2:48
HDX 4th HDX38 04:55 PUNT HDX43 04:13 INT 2 - 5 0:42
MCS 4th HDX31 04:13 INT HDX33 03:31 FUMB 2 - -2 0:42
HDX 4th HDX32 03:31 FUMB MCS46 01:49 PUNT 4 - 22 1:42
MCS 4th MCS25 01:49 PUNT MCS26 0:00 HALF 3 - 1 1:49



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Hendrix won the toss. HDX will receive and MCS will defend the north goal.

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 55 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX10, BROWN, Zylan returned 26 yards to the HDX36 (BERVEN,
Jacob), out of bounds, clock 15:00.

HDX drive start at 15:00
1-10 HDX36 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass short to the right incomplete intended for BRUCE, Westin thrown to the HDX40.
2-10 HDX36 [SG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep up the middle incomplete dropped by BRUCE, Westin thrown to the MCS25.
3-10 HDX36 [SG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the HDX45 and

advanced to the HDX46 (BERVEN, Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX46 [SG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the HDX47 (COLLIER, Mark).
2-9 HDX47 [NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the MCS42, 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MCS42 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS40.
2-8 MCS40 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left incomplete intended for FOREMAN, Amare thrown to the MCS27; QB

hurried by NELSON, Nate.
3-8 MCS40 [NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MCS30, 1ST DOWN. PENALTY

MCS Personal Foul on CHEEK, Adarian enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the MCS30 to the MCS15
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 MCS15 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the MCS16 (WILHITE, Trey).
2-11 MCS16 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS14 (ABNER, Jacquese).
3-9 MCS14 BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 0 yards to WHITE, Auvic caught at the MCS14 and advanced to the

MCS14 (CARTER, Seth;COLLIER, Mark). PENALTY MCS Offsides on CHEEK, Adarian enforced 5 yards from the
MCS14 to the MCS9 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

3-4 MCS9 [NHSG] FOREMAN, Amare pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the
MCS5 and advanced to the MCS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HDX, clock 10:22 (Scoring play confirmed).
[10:22]

P

0-0 MCS3 BRANDENBURG, Clay PAT kick attempt is good.

MARYVILLE TN 0, HENDRIX 7
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 64 yards, 4:38

GIL, Joshua kickoff 60 yards from the HDX35 to the MCS5, ABNER, Jermaine returned 33 yards to the MCS38 (BAKER, Marcus),
clock 10:13.

MCS drive start at 10:13
1-10 MCS38 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to MARLIN, Jaden caught at the MCS41

and advanced to the HDX47 (ETHERIDGE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX47 [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX44 (COULTER, Jayvian).
2-7 HDX44 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Steph caught at the HDX26

and advanced to the HDX21 (HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX21 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the HDX20 (LAURENT, Chandler;STEWART, Dylan).
2-9 HDX20 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae to the HDX11, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX11 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX8 (COULTER, Jayvian).
2-7 HDX8 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for 8 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen to the HDX0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 06:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:43]
P

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 62 yards, 3:30

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 60 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX5, BROWN, Zylan returned 19 yards to the HDX24 (FERGUSON,
Tyler), clock 06:38.

HDX drive start at 06:38
1-10 HDX24 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the HDX30 (GALLAHER, Javaris).
2-4 HDX30 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the HDX32 (WALKER, Caden).
3-2 HDX32 BRUCE, Westin pass up the middle complete for 12 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX39 and

advanced to the HDX44 (ABNER, Jacquese). PENALTY HDX Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on
REITHEMEYER, Nathan enforced 5 yards from the HDX32 to the HDX27 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).



3-7 HDX27 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 8 yards to MOORE, Zechariah caught at the HDX27 and
advanced to the HDX35 (ABNER, Jacquese), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HDX35 [NHSG] BROWN, Zylan pass to the right complete for 5 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the HDX33 and
advanced to the HDX40 (WILHITE, Trey).

2-5 HDX40 FOREMAN, Amare pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX50 and
advanced to the MCS45 (WALKER, Caden). PENALTY HDX Holding on TOUSSAINT, Dalton enforced 10 yards
from the HDX40 to the HDX30 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

2-15 HDX30 PENALTY Before the snap, HDX False Start on WINGER, Matthew enforced 5 yards from the HDX30 to the
HDX25.
M.Winger in at QB for HDX

2-20 HDX25 [NHSG] WINGER, Matthew pass short incomplete thrown to the HDX28; QB hurried by NELSON, Nate.
3-20 HDX25 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 18 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX35 and

advanced to the HDX43 (WILHITE, Trey).
4-2 HDX43 GIL, Joshua punt 44 yards to the MCS13 downed by ROBERTS, Christian, clock 01:59. [01:59]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 4:39

MCS drive start at 01:59
1-10 MCS13 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush for a gain of 7 yards to the MCS20 (DROST, Jaze).
2-3 MCS20 [SG] CLAIBORNE, Bryson rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the MCS17 (ETHERIDGE, Brooks).
3-6 MCS17 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right incomplete intended for MCCULLOUGH, Jalen broken up by HAHN,

Keaton at the MCS24.
4-6 MCS17 punt 38 yards to the HDX45 return muffed by HAHN, Keaton at the HDX45, recovered by MCS FERGUSON, Tyler

at the HDX49, credited with 4 yards on the return, End of Play, clock 00:52. [00:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:07

MCS drive start at 00:52
1-10 HDX49 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the HDX45 (JOHNSON, Mason).
2-6 HDX45 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for EVANS, Josiah thrown to the HDX10.
3-6 HDX45 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 41 yards to the HDX4 (COULTER, Jayvian), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: MARYVILLE TN 6, HENDRIX 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Maryville TN 6 5:38 1 4 0 5 1-2 0-0 7-56 4-6-0-55 2-20
Hendrix 7 9:22 2 3 1 6 4-5 0-0 8-33 5-9-0-50 3-20



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 6 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-56 8-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 55 50
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-0 9-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-111 17-83
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-33 2-45
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-38.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-20 3-20
Possession Time 5:38 9:22
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 4-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Cooper 2 45 0 45 0 22.5 41
G.Swinea 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.White 6 13 -1 12 0 2 6
J.Buniff 2 21 0 21 0 10.5 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 4-6-0 55 1 23 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 3-6-0 36 0 18 0
A.Foreman 1-1-0 9 1 9 0
Z.Brown 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
M.Winger 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Z.Richardson 1 9 0 1 9
J.McCullough 1 8 1 2 8
S.Carter Jr. 1 23 0 1 23

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 2 27 1 3 18
W.Bruce 2 15 0 4 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Gil 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Hahn 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Abner 1 33 0 33

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Brown 2 45 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Wilhite 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Abner 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Berven 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Ferguson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gallaher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Walker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Collier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Coulter 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Etheridge 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Hahn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Drost 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Baker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Laurent 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Stewart 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:22 HDX - A.Foreman 9 yd TD PASS from A.Foreman (KICK by C.Brandenburg) , 11-64 4:38 -7
1st 06:43 MCS - J.McCullough 8 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-62 3:30 6-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-4 HDX4 [SG] CLAIBORNE, Bryson rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the HDX5 (HAHN, Keaton).
2-5 HDX5 PENALTY Before the snap, MCS False Start on THOMAS, Jackson enforced 5 yards from the HDX5 to the HDX10.
2-10 HDX10 PENALTY Before the snap, MCS Delay Of Game on ROLLINS, Bryson enforced 5 yards from the HDX10 to the

HDX15.
2-15 HDX15 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass up the middle incomplete intended for MCCULLOUGH, Jalen broken up by HAHN,

Keaton. PENALTY HDX Holding on HAHN, Keaton enforced half the distance from the goal, 8 yards from the end of
the play at the HDX15 to the HDX7 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

1-7 HDX7 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush for no gain to the HDX7 (ETHERIDGE, Brooks).
2-7 HDX7 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX4 (COULTER, Jayvian).
3-4 HDX4 [SG] QB Keeper ROLLINS, Bryson rush up the middle for no gain to the HDX4 (ROBERTS, Christian).
4-4 HDX4 PINKSTON, Luke field goal attempt from 21 yards BLOCKED by PHILLIPS, Gibson recovered by HDX ROBERTS,

Christian at HDX5, returned by ROBERTS, Christian 54 yards to the MCS41 [kick was spotted at HDX11]
(STANDEFER, Brayden), clock 11:45. [11:45]

HDX drive start at 11:45
1-10 MCS41 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for no gain, WHITE, Auvic fumbled at MCS41 , recovered by HDX

BUNIFF, Jacob at the MCS41 to the MCS41, End of Play.
2-10 MCS41 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for -17 yards to BROWN, Zylan caught at the MCS41 and

advanced to the HDX42 (ABNER, Jacquese).
3-27 HDX42 [NHSG] WINGER, Matthew pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BRUCE, Westin broken up by

BROCK, Jake at the MCS20.
4-27 HDX42 GIL, Joshua punt 36 yards to the MCS22, fair catch by HENSLEY, Luke, clock 10:01. [10:01]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -17 yards, 1:44

MCS drive start at 10:01
1-10 MCS22 [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the MCS21 (JOHNSON, Tristian;STEWART, Dylan).
2-11 MCS21 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 9 yards to EDMONDSON, Erozinis to the MCS30 (COULTER,

Jayvian).
3-2 MCS30 [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS32 (WALDROP, Garrison), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MCS32 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush to the left for no gain to the MCS32 (WALDROP, Garrison).
2-10 MCS32 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for 22 yards to EVANS, Josiah caught at the MCS45 and

advanced to the HDX46 (HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX46 [SG] ORTON, Teddy rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the HDX25 (MAXWELL, Ryan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HDX25 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae to the HDX0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 06:19 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:19]
P

0-0 HDX3 ROLLINS, Bryson two-point conversion pass attempt to RICHARDSON, Zae failed (incomplete); conversion is no
good.

MARYVILLE TN 12, HENDRIX 7
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 78 yards, 3:42

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 62 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX3 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its
35-yard line , clock 06:19.

HDX drive start at 06:19
1-10 HDX35 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the HDX48 (BERVEN, Jacob), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HDX48 WINGER, Matthew pass up the middle incomplete intended for FOREMAN, Amare thrown to the MCS40.

PENALTY HDX Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on WINGER, Matthew enforced 5 yards from the HDX48 to
the HDX43 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-15 HDX43 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the left for no gain to the HDX43 (COLLIER, Mark).
2-15 HDX43 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the right complete for 37 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the MCS45 and

advanced to the MCS20 (ABNER, Jacquese), 1ST DOWN.
P

J.Buniff in at QB for HDX
1-10 MCS20 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS18 (BROCK, Jake).
2-8 MCS18 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 12 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the MCS11 and

advanced to the MCS6 (STEPHENS, Caden), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-6 MCS6 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS4 (COLLIER, Mark).
2-4 MCS4 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush to the left for no gain to the MCS4 (BROCK, Jake).



3-4 MCS4 [NHSG] MOORE, Zechariah rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards, MOORE, Zechariah fumbled at MCS1 ,
recovered by MCS BROCK, Jake at the MCS1 to the MCS1, End of Play, clock 01:36. [01:36]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 64 yards, 4:43

MCS drive start at 01:36
1-10 MCS1 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush up the middle for no gain to the MCS1 (ELROD, Ryan). [01:05]
2-10 V1 Timeout Maryville TN, clock 01:05. [01:05]
2-10 MCS1 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the MCS22 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MCS22 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep up the middle incomplete dropped by CARTER JR., Steph thrown to the MCS50.
2-10 MCS22 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MCS32 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MCS32 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MCCULLOUGH, Jalen broken up by

MAXWELL, Ryan at the MCS50.
2-10 MCS32 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the MCS30 (MOODY, Jacob), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 29 yards, 1:36

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: MARYVILLE TN 12, HENDRIX 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Maryville TN 6 8:33 4 2 0 6 1-2 0-0 12-53 3-6-0-56 2-10
Hendrix 0 6:27 1 2 0 3 0-2 0-0 7-20 3-4-0-32 2-13



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 12 7
FIRST DOWNS 11 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-109 15-53
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 111 82
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-7-0 13-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-220 28-135
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-33 2-45
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-38.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-2
Penalties-Yards 4-30 5-33
Possession Time 14:11 15:49
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 4-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Cooper 6 79 0 79 0 41 13.2
T.Orton 1 21 0 21 0 21 21
G.Swinea 3 5 -1 4 0 3 1.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.White 11 30 -1 29 0 13 2.6
Z.Moore 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Buniff 3 21 0 21 0 11 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 7-12-0 111 2 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 6-9-0 68 0 37 0
A.Foreman 1-1-0 9 1 9 0
Z.Brown 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
M.Winger 0-2-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Z.Richardson 2 34 1 2 25
J.McCullough 1 8 1 4 8
E.Edmondson 1 9 0 1 9
S.Carter Jr. 1 23 0 2 23

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 4 76 1 5 37
Z.Brown 1 -17 0 1 -17
W.Bruce 2 15 0 5 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Gil 2 80 40.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Hahn 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Abner 1 33 0 33

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Brown 2 45 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Abner 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
T.Wilhite 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Berven 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Collier 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Brock 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Ferguson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stephens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Gallaher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Coulter 7-0 7.0 0.0 0.0
K.Hahn 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
B.Etheridge 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
G.Waldrop 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Maxwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Roberts 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Drost 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Elrod 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:22 HDX - A.Foreman 9 yd TD PASS from A.Foreman (KICK by C.Brandenburg) , 11-64 4:38 -7
1st 06:43 MCS - J.McCullough 8 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-62 3:30 6-7
2nd 06:19 MCS - Z.Richardson 25 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-78 3:42 12-7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 6 0
FIRST DOWNS 6 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-53 7-20
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 56 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-3-0 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-109 11-52
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-36.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 2-10 2-13
Possession Time 8:33 6:27
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Cooper 4 34 0 34 0 8.5 21
T.Orton 1 21 0 21 0 21 21
G.Swinea 2 2 -1 1 0 0.5 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.White 5 17 0 17 0 3.4 13
Z.Moore 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Buniff 1 0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 3-6-0 56 1 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 3-3-0 32 0 37 0
M.Winger 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Z.Richardson 1 25 1 1 25
J.McCullough 0 0 0 2
E.Edmondson 1 9 0 1 9
S.Carter Jr. 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 2 49 0 2 37
Z.Brown 1 -17 0 1 -17
W.Bruce 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Gil 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Brock 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Abner 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Collier 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stephens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Berven 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Standefer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Coulter 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Hahn 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
G.Waldrop 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Maxwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Roberts 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Etheridge 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Elrod 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Moody 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 06:19 MCS - Z.Richardson 25 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-78 3:42 12-7



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

At the start of the second half, MCS will receive and HDX will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

GIL, Joshua kickoff 41 yards from the HDX35 to the MCS24, MCCULLOUGH, Jalen returned 6 yards to the MCS30 (SMITH,
Wesley), clock 14:56.

MCS drive start at 14:56
1-10 MCS30 [SG] ABNER, Jermaine rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the MCS33 (ETHERIDGE, Brooks).
2-7 MCS33 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae caught at the HDX48

and advanced to the HDX38 (ETHERIDGE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX38 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass incomplete intended for HENSLEY, Luke thrown to the HDX38; QB hurried by
STEWART, Dylan.

2-10 HDX38 [SG] ZULU, Mushaba rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the HDX30 (MAXWELL, Ryan).
3-2 HDX30 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX27 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HDX27 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae to the HDX13

(MAXWELL, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX13 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 13 yards to EDMONDSON, Erozinis to the HDX0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 11:27 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:27]

P

0-0 HDX3 ROLLINS, Bryson two-point conversion pass attempt to RICHARDSON, Zae is good; conversion successful
(Scoring play confirmed).

MARYVILLE TN 20, HENDRIX 7
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 70 yards, 3:29

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 59 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX6, BROWN, Zylan returned 19 yards to the HDX25 (COVERT,
Matthew), clock 11:21.

HDX drive start at 11:21
1-10 HDX25 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the HDX22.
2-13 HDX22 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Zylan caught at the HDX32 and

advanced to the HDX45 (GALLAHER, Javaris), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX45 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 14 yards to WHITE, Auvic caught at the HDX43 and advanced
to the MCS41 (GALLAHER, Javaris), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MCS41 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MCS37 (CARTER, Seth).
2-6 MCS37 [NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the MCS36 (NELSON, Nate).
3-5 MCS36 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep incomplete intended for BRUCE, Westin broken up by STEPHENS, Caden at

the MCS1.
4-5 MCS36 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle complete for 36 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the MCS22

and advanced to the MCS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HDX, clock 08:33 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:33]
P

0-0 MCS3 BRANDENBURG, Clay PAT kick attempt is good.

MARYVILLE TN 20, HENDRIX 14
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 75 yards, 2:48

GIL, Joshua kickoff 41 yards from the HDX35 to the MCS24, MCCULLOUGH, Jalen returned 1 yard to the MCS25 (MAXWELL,
Ryan), clock 08:27.

MCS drive start at 08:27
1-10 MCS25 [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MCS26 (ROBERTS, Christian).
2-9 MCS26 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass up the middle incomplete intended for EDMONDSON, Erozinis thrown to the MCS35.
3-9 MCS26 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 32 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen caught at the MCS36 and

advanced to the HDX42 (MAXWELL, Ryan;HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX42 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass complete for 6 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen caught at the HDX42 and advanced to
the HDX36 (STEWART, Dylan).

2-4 HDX36 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep up the middle complete for 21 yards to WHALEY, Dewey caught at the HDX17
and advanced to the HDX15 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HDX15 [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the HDX0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS,
clock 05:32 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:32]

R



0-0 HDX3 PINKSTON, Luke PAT kick attempt blocked, blocked by MAXWELL, Ryan.

MARYVILLE TN 26, HENDRIX 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 2:55

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 65 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX0, Touchback , clock 05:32.

HDX drive start at 05:32
1-10 HDX25 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the HDX17 (COLLIER, Mark).
2-18 HDX17 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 17 yards to WHITE, Auvic caught at the HDX15 and advanced

to the HDX34 (GALLAHER, Javaris).
3-1 HDX34 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the HDX38 (CHEEK, Adarian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HDX38 WHITE, Auvic rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the MCS49 (WALKER, Caden). PENALTY HDX Holding on

REITHEMEYER, Nathan enforced 10 yards from the HDX38 to the HDX28 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
1-20 HDX28 [NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the HDX41 (BERVEN, Jacob).
2-7 HDX41 BUNIFF, Jacob pass incomplete dropped by FOREMAN, Amare thrown to the HDX48. PENALTY HDX Holding on

REITHEMEYER, Nathan enforced 10 yards from the HDX41 to the HDX31 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
2-17 HDX31 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle complete for -2 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX28 and

advanced to the HDX29 (BERVEN, Jacob).
3-19 HDX29 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the HDX26 (ALDRIDGE, Gaven).
4-22 HDX26 GIL, Joshua punt 29 yards to the MCS45, fair catch by HENSLEY, Luke, clock 01:28. [01:28]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 1 yards, 4:04

MCS drive start at 01:28
1-10 MCS45 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to EDMONDSON, Erozinis caught at the MCS50

and advanced to the HDX44 (HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HDX44 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for -1 yard to CLAIBORNE, Bryson caught at the HDX44 and
advanced to the HDX45 (HAHN, Keaton).

2-11 HDX45 [SG] QB Keeper ROLLINS, Bryson rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the HDX49 (ROBERTS, Christian),
clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: MARYVILLE TN 26, HENDRIX 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Maryville TN 14 7:58 2 6 0 8 2-2 0-0 6-26 8-10-0-125 0-0
Hendrix 7 6:58 1 3 0 4 1-3 1-1 7-8 5-6-0-88 2-20



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 26 14
FIRST DOWNS 19 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 25-135 22-61
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 236 170
Passes Att-Comp-Int 22-15-0 19-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 47-371 41-231
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-40 3-64
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-38.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-2
Penalties-Yards 4-30 7-53
Possession Time 22:09 22:47
Third-Down Conversions 4-6 5-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Cooper 7 82 0 82 0 41 11.7
T.Orton 1 21 0 21 0 21 21
G.Swinea 5 21 -1 20 1 15 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.White 14 38 -4 34 0 13 2.4
Z.Moore 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Buniff 5 35 0 35 0 13 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 15-22-0 236 3 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 11-15-0 145 1 37 2
A.Foreman 1-1-0 9 1 9 0
Z.Brown 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
M.Winger 0-2-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Z.Richardson 4 77 1 4 29
J.McCullough 3 46 1 6 32
E.Edmondson 3 33 1 4 13
S.Carter Jr. 1 23 0 2 23

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 5 74 1 6 37
Z.Brown 2 6 0 2 23
W.Bruce 3 51 1 7 36
A.White 2 31 0 2 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Gil 3 109 36.3 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Hahn 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Abner 1 33 0 33
J.McCullough 2 7 0 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Brown 3 64 0 26

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Berven 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
J.Gallaher 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Abner 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
M.Collier 4-0 4.0 1.0 1.0
T.Wilhite 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Brock 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Cheek 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Coulter 9-0 9.0 0.0 0.0
K.Hahn 5-1 5.5 0.0 2.0
B.Etheridge 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
R.Maxwell 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
C.Roberts 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
D.Stewart 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
G.Waldrop 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
W.Smith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:22 HDX - A.Foreman 9 yd TD PASS from A.Foreman (KICK by C.Brandenburg) , 11-64 4:38 -7
1st 06:43 MCS - J.McCullough 8 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-62 3:30 6-7
2nd 06:19 MCS - Z.Richardson 25 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins , 7-78 3:42 12-7
3rd 11:27 MCS - E.Edmondson 13 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (PASS by Z.Richardson) , 7-70 3:29 20-7
3rd 08:33 HDX - W.Bruce 36 yd TD PASS from J.Buniff (KICK by C.Brandenburg) , 7-75 2:48 20-14
3rd 05:32 MCS - G.Swinea 15 yd TD RUSH , 6-75 2:55 26-14





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 14 7
FIRST DOWNS 8 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-26 7-8
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 125 88
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-8-0 6-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-151 13-96
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-7 1-19
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-29.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20
Possession Time 7:58 6:58
Third-Down Conversions 2-2 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Cooper 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
G.Swinea 2 16 0 16 1 8 15

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.White 3 8 -3 5 0 1.7 4
J.Buniff 2 14 0 14 0 7 13

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 8-10-0 125 1 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 5-6-0 77 1 36 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Z.Richardson 2 43 0 2 29
J.McCullough 2 38 0 2 32
E.Edmondson 2 24 1 3 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 1 -2 0 1 -2
Z.Brown 1 23 0 1 23
W.Bruce 1 36 1 2 36
A.White 2 31 0 2 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Gil 1 29 29.0 29 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.McCullough 2 7 0 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Brown 1 19 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Gallaher 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Berven 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
S.Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Cheek 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Covert 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Nelson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Aldridge 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
M.Collier 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Maxwell 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Hahn 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
C.Roberts 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Coulter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Etheridge 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
W.Smith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Stewart 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:27 MCS - E.Edmondson 13 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (PASS by Z.Richardson) , 7-70 3:29 20-7
3rd 08:33 HDX - W.Bruce 36 yd TD PASS from J.Buniff (KICK by C.Brandenburg) , 7-75 2:48 20-14
3rd 05:32 MCS - G.Swinea 15 yd TD RUSH , 6-75 2:55 26-14



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-15 HDX49 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 40 yards to CARTER JR., Steph to the HDX9, 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-9 HDX9 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right incomplete intended for EVANS, Josiah.
2-9 HDX9 [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for 9 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen to the HDX0,

TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 14:38 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:38]
0-0 HDX3 PINKSTON, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

MARYVILLE TN 33, HENDRIX 14

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 62 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX3, KIM, Jaedin returned 10 yards to the HDX13 (FERGUSON,
Tyler), clock 14:30.

HDX drive start at 14:30
1-10 HDX13 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 9 yards to BROWN, Zylan caught at the HDX26 and advanced

to the HDX22 (LIGGETT, Kemmanuel).
2-1 HDX22 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle intercepted by BROCK, Jake at the HDX19 broken up by GIGER,

Noah. Brock return for 0 yards to the HDX19, End of Play, clock 13:43. [13:43]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 9 yards, 0:47

MCS drive start at 13:43
1-10 HDX19 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the HDX17 (MOODY, Jacob).
2-8 HDX17 [SG] ORTON, Teddy rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the HDX8 (WOODS, Dentravious), 1ST DOWN. R
1-8 HDX8 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the HDX0, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 12:34

(Scoring play confirmed). [12:34]
0-0 HDX3 PINKSTON, Luke PAT kick attempt is good.

MARYVILLE TN 40, HENDRIX 14
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 19 yards, 1:09

PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 55 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX10, BROWN, Zylan returned 17 yards to the HDX27 (BERVEN,
Jacob), clock 12:29.

HDX drive start at 12:29
1-10 HDX27 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BRUCE, Westin thrown to the HDX48.
2-10 HDX27 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to GORDON, Jagger caught at the HDX31

and advanced to the HDX36 (CARTER, Seth).
3-1 HDX36 [NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the HDX42 (WILHITE, Trey), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HDX42 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX44 and

advanced to the MCS40, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MCS40 PENALTY Before the snap, HDX False Start on CARROLL, Cooper enforced 5 yards from the MCS40 to the
MCS45.

1-15 MCS45 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob scrambles up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the MCS46 (COLLIER, Mark).
2-16 MCS46 PENALTY Before the snap, HDX Delay Of Game on BUNIFF, Jacob enforced 5 yards from the MCS46 to the

HDX49.
2-21 HDX49 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob sacked for a loss of 13 yards at the HDX36 (WALKER, Caden).
3-34 HDX36 [NHSG] MOORE, Zechariah rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX39 (COLLIER, Mark).
4-31 HDX39 punt 34 yards to the MCS27, fair catch by HENSLEY, Luke, clock 07:43. [07:43]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 12 yards, 4:46

MCS drive start at 07:43
J.Cummings in at QB for MCS

1-10 MCS27 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MCS29 (COULTER, Jayvian).
2-8 MCS29 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush for a gain of 14 yards to the MCS43 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MCS43 [SG] CUMMINGS, Joseph pass to the right incomplete dropped by HENSLEY, Luke thrown to the MCS42.
2-10 MCS43 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the MCS39 (JOHNSON, Tristian).



3-14 MCS39 [SG] CUMMINGS, Joseph pass up the middle complete for -2 yards to COOPER, Chris to the MCS37
(SPURLOCK, Sam).

4-16 MCS37 FORD, Ethan punt 25 yards to the HDX38 downed by COVERT, Matthew, clock 04:55. [04:55]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 10 yards, 2:48

HDX drive start at 04:55
1-10 HDX38 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to BROWN, Zylan to the HDX43

(STEPHENS, Caden).
2-5 HDX43 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle intercepted by LOWE, C.J. at the MCS46 intended for BRUCE, Westin.

Lowe return for 23 yards to the HDX31 (BROWN, Zylan), clock 04:13. [04:13]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 5 yards, 0:42

MCS drive start at 04:13
1-10 HDX31 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the HDX28 (MENARD, Ty).
2-7 HDX28 [SG] COOPER, Chris rush up the middle for a loss of 5 yards, COOPER, Chris fumbled at HDX33 forced by

MCKINNEY, Nick, recovered by HDX MCKINNEY, Nick at the HDX33, returned -1 yard to the HDX32 (COOPER,
Chris;MCKINNEY, Nick), clock 03:31. [03:31]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, -2 yards, 0:42

HDX drive start at 03:31
1-10 HDX32 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the HDX50

and advanced to the MCS40 (KREMBLAS, Knox), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MCS40 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BRUCE, Westin thrown to the MCS18.
2-10 MCS40 [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the MCS49 (IWANEK, Jakob).
3-19 MCS49 [NHSG] LADD, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MCS46 (IWANEK, Jakob).
4-16 MCS46 GIL, Joshua punt 46 yards to the MCS0, Touchback, clock 01:49. [01:49]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 22 yards, 1:42

MCS drive start at 01:49
H.DeLine in at QB for MCS

1-5 MCS25 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush to the left for no gain to the MCS25 (MENARD, Ty;MOODY, Jacob).
2-5 MCS25 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MCS26 (MENARD, Ty).
3-4 MCS26 [SG] BROWN, DaRell rush to the left for no gain to the MCS26 (CRAWFORD, Kaylan), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:49

0-0 HDX3 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: MARYVILLE TN 39, HENDRIX 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Maryville TN 14 6:50 2 1 0 3 1-3 0-0 11-30 3-5-0-47 0-0
Hendrix 0 8:10 1 2 0 3 1-3 0-0 6--11 5-9-2-69 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

MCS HDX
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-30 6--11
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 47 69
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 9-5-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-77 15-58
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-27
Interception Returns-Yards 2-23 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-25.0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-10
Possession Time 6:50 8:10
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Maryville TN Hendrix

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Cooper 3 3 -9 -6 0 -2 3
T.Orton 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
D.Brown 7 27 0 27 1 3.9 14

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.White 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Z.Moore 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
H.Ladd 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Buniff 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Rollins 2-3-0 49 1 40 0
J.Cummings 1-2-0 -2 0 -2 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Buniff 5-9-2 47 0 28 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.McCullough 1 9 1 1 9
S.Carter Jr. 1 40 0 1 40

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Foreman 1 18 0 1 18
Z.Brown 2 14 0 2 9
W.Bruce 1 28 0 4 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
E.Ford 1 25 25.0 25 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Gil 1 46 46.0 46 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Brown 1 17 0 17
J.Kim 1 10 0 10

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Iwanek 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
M.Collier 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
S.Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Wilhite 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Ferguson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Stephens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Kremblas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Liggett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Menard 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Coulter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Moody 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Z.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Crawford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.McKinney 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Woods 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:38 MCS - J.McCullough 9 yd TD PASS from B.Rollins (KICK by L.Pinkston) , 6-55 1:50 33-14
4th 12:34 MCS - D.Brown 8 yd TD RUSH (KICK by L.Pinkston) , 3-19 1:09 40-14



Maryville TN Explosive Plays
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Maryville TN

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 207 total yards (87% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 4 3rd and 15 on HDX49

[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 40 yards to CARTER JR., Steph to the HDX9, 1ST DOWN.
32 3 3rd and 9 on MCS26

[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 32 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen caught at the MCS36 and advanced to the HDX42 (MAXWELL,
Ryan;HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

29 3 2nd and 7 on MCS33
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae caught at the HDX48 and advanced to the HDX38
(ETHERIDGE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN.

25 2 1st and 10 on HDX25
(06:19) [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae to the HDX0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock
06:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 2nd and 7 on HDX44
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Steph caught at the HDX26 and advanced to the HDX21 (HAHN,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 2nd and 10 on MCS32
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for 22 yards to EVANS, Josiah caught at the MCS45 and advanced to the HDX46 (HAHN, Keaton), 1ST
DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 4 on HDX36
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep up the middle complete for 21 yards to WHALEY, Dewey caught at the HDX17 and advanced to the HDX15 (COULTER,
Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.

15 1 1st and 10 on MCS38
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to MARLIN, Jaden caught at the MCS41 and advanced to the HDX47
(ETHERIDGE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 122 total yards (74% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 1 3rd and 6 on HDX45

(00:00) [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 41 yards to the HDX4 (COULTER, Jayvian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
21 2 1st and 10 on HDX46

[SG] ORTON, Teddy rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the HDX25 (MAXWELL, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
21 2 2nd and 10 on MCS1

[SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the MCS22 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.
15 3 1st and 10 on HDX15

(05:32) [SG] SWINEA, Griffin rush to the left for a gain of 15 yards to the HDX0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock 05:32 (Scoring play
confirmed).

14 4 2nd and 8 on MCS29
[SG] BROWN, DaRell rush for a gain of 14 yards to the MCS43 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.

10 2 2nd and 10 on MCS22
[SG] COOPER, Chris rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MCS32 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
12 Plays for 391 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 1 3rd and 6 on HDX45

(00:00) [SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the right for a gain of 41 yards to the HDX4 (COULTER, Jayvian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
40 4 3rd and 15 on HDX49

[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 40 yards to CARTER JR., Steph to the HDX9, 1ST DOWN.
33 1 0th and 0 on HDX35

(10:13) GIL, Joshua kickoff 60 yards from the HDX35 to the MCS5, ABNER, Jermaine returned 33 yards to the MCS38 (BAKER, Marcus), clock 10:13.
32 3 3rd and 9 on MCS26

[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 32 yards to MCCULLOUGH, Jalen caught at the MCS36 and advanced to the HDX42 (MAXWELL,
Ryan;HAHN, Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

29 3 2nd and 7 on MCS33
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 29 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae caught at the HDX48 and advanced to the HDX38
(ETHERIDGE, Brooks), 1ST DOWN.

25 2 1st and 10 on HDX25
(06:19) [SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the left complete for 25 yards to RICHARDSON, Zae to the HDX0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MCS, clock
06:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 2nd and 7 on HDX44
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Steph caught at the HDX26 and advanced to the HDX21 (HAHN,
Keaton), 1ST DOWN.

23 4 2nd and 5 on HDX43



(04:13) [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle intercepted by LOWE, C.J. at the MCS46 intended for BRUCE, Westin. Lowe return for 23 yards to the
HDX31 (BROWN, Zylan), clock 04:13.

22 2 2nd and 10 on MCS32
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass to the right complete for 22 yards to EVANS, Josiah caught at the MCS45 and advanced to the HDX46 (HAHN, Keaton), 1ST
DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on HDX46
[SG] ORTON, Teddy rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the HDX25 (MAXWELL, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

21 2 2nd and 10 on MCS1
[SG] COOPER, Chris rush to the left for a gain of 21 yards to the MCS22 (COULTER, Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.

21 3 2nd and 4 on HDX36
[SG] ROLLINS, Bryson pass deep up the middle complete for 21 yards to WHALEY, Dewey caught at the HDX17 and advanced to the HDX15 (COULTER,
Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.



Hendrix Explosive Plays
Maryville TN vs. Hendrix (Final)
09/6/2025 at Conway, Arkansas

Hendrix

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 177 total yards (89% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
37 2 2nd and 15 on HDX43

[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the right complete for 37 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the MCS45 and advanced to the MCS20 (ABNER,
Jacquese), 1ST DOWN.

36 3 4th and 5 on MCS36
(08:33) [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle complete for 36 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the MCS22 and advanced to the MCS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HDX, clock 08:33 (Scoring play confirmed).

28 4 1st and 10 on HDX32
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the HDX50 and advanced to the MCS40 (KREMBLAS,
Knox), 1ST DOWN.

23 3 2nd and 13 on HDX22
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Zylan caught at the HDX32 and advanced to the HDX45 (GALLAHER, Javaris),
1ST DOWN.

18 1 3rd and 20 on HDX25
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 18 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX35 and advanced to the HDX43 (WILHITE, Trey).

18 4 1st and 10 on HDX42
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the HDX44 and advanced to the MCS40, out of bounds,
1ST DOWN.

17 3 2nd and 18 on HDX17
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 17 yards to WHITE, Auvic caught at the HDX15 and advanced to the HDX34 (GALLAHER, Javaris).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 47 total yards (94% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
13 2 1st and 10 on HDX35

[NHSG] WHITE, Auvic rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the HDX48 (BERVEN, Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
13 3 1st and 20 on HDX28

[NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the HDX41 (BERVEN, Jacob).
11 1 2nd and 9 on HDX47

[NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the MCS42, 1ST DOWN.
10 1 3rd and 8 on MCS40

[NHSG] QB Keeper BUNIFF, Jacob rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MCS30, 1ST DOWN. PENALTY MCS Personal Foul on CHEEK,
Adarian enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the MCS30 to the MCS15 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 259 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
54 2 4th and 4 on HDX4

(11:45) PINKSTON, Luke field goal attempt from 21 yards BLOCKED by PHILLIPS, Gibson recovered by HDX ROBERTS, Christian at HDX5, returned by
ROBERTS, Christian 54 yards to the MCS41 [kick was spotted at HDX11] (STANDEFER, Brayden), clock 11:45.

37 2 2nd and 15 on HDX43
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the right complete for 37 yards to FOREMAN, Amare caught at the MCS45 and advanced to the MCS20 (ABNER,
Jacquese), 1ST DOWN.

36 3 4th and 5 on MCS36
(08:33) [NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass up the middle complete for 36 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the MCS22 and advanced to the MCS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HDX, clock 08:33 (Scoring play confirmed).

28 4 1st and 10 on HDX32
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass deep up the middle complete for 28 yards to BRUCE, Westin caught at the HDX50 and advanced to the MCS40 (KREMBLAS,
Knox), 1ST DOWN.

26 1 0th and 0 on MCS35
(15:00) PINKSTON, Luke kickoff 55 yards from the MCS35 to the HDX10, BROWN, Zylan returned 26 yards to the HDX36 (BERVEN, Jacob), out of
bounds, clock 15:00.

23 3 2nd and 13 on HDX22
[NHSG] BUNIFF, Jacob pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Zylan caught at the HDX32 and advanced to the HDX45 (GALLAHER, Javaris),
1ST DOWN.


